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European Network for

Rural Development

Agenda for the

Workshop
“Agri-environment-climate Measures (AECM):
Challenges of controllability and verifiability”

Wednesday, 7. December 2016 — Brussels

Timing Agenda item
&

09:00-09:30 Registration

09:30-09:40 Welcome
DG AGRI

09:40-10:10 The Agri-environment-climate Measure: Expectations and
requirements for selected interventions

DG AGRI
10:10-10:35 Experiences from auditing agri-environmental measures

European Court of Auditors (ECA)

10:35-10:50 Coffee break

10:50-11:40 Input reduction support

o Examples from the Member States
o Approach applied in France
o Approach applied in England

o The auditors’ perspective on input reduction operations
DG AGRI, Audit Unit

11:40-12:00 Q & A Session
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12:00-13:00

13:00-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-14:35
14:35-14:50

14:50-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

Agenda item

]

Lunch

Risk of double funding

o Avoiding double funding: the perspective from the Member
States

o Experiences from Austria
o Experiences from Poland

o Double funding — the perspective of the auditors
European Court of Auditors (ECA)
Collective approaches to AECM

o First lessons from collective AECM implementation 2014-2020:
the Dutch experiences

Q & A Session
Coffee break
Group work — designing and implementing audit-compliant result-

oriented AECM

o Implementing result-oriented AECM: adapting the concept to
EAFRD 2014-2020: Examples from Romania and Ireland

o Elaborating result-oriented AECM

o Presentation of results & Review by the auditors

Q & A Session

Conclusions and next steps

DG AGRI




