

## Agenda for the

## Workshop

## "Agri-environment-climate Measures (AECM): Challenges of controllability and verifiability"

Wednesday, 7. December 2016 – Brussels

Timing ①	Agenda item
09:00-09:30	Registration
09:30-09:40	Welcome DG AGRI
09:40-10:10	The Agri-environment-climate Measure: Expectations and requirements for selected interventions  DG AGRI
10:10-10:35	Experiences from auditing agri-environmental measures  European Court of Auditors (ECA)
10:35-10:50	Coffee break
10:50-11:40	Input reduction support <ul> <li>Examples from the Member States</li> <li>Approach applied in France</li> <li>Approach applied in England</li> </ul> <li>The auditors' perspective on input reduction operations  DG AGRI, Audit Unit</li>
11:40-12:00	Q & A Session





Timing ①	Agenda item
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-13:45	Risk of double funding
13.00 13.43	<ul> <li>Avoiding double funding: the perspective from the Member States</li> <li>Experiences from Austria</li> <li>Experiences from Poland</li> <li>Double funding – the perspective of the auditors European Court of Auditors (ECA)</li> </ul>
13:45-14:15	Collective approaches to AECM  • First lessons from collective AECM implementation 2014-2020: the Dutch experiences
14:15-14:35	Q & A Session
14:35-14:50	Coffee break
14:50-16:30	<ul> <li>Group work – designing and implementing audit-compliant result-oriented AECM</li> <li>Implementing result-oriented AECM: adapting the concept to EAFRD 2014-2020: Examples from Romania and Ireland</li> <li>Elaborating result-oriented AECM</li> <li>Presentation of results &amp; Review by the auditors</li> </ul>
16:30-16:45	Q & A Session
16:45-17:00	Conclusions and next steps  DG AGRI

